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         Question No: 169(b)

Australian Broadcasting Corporation

Hansard Ref: Written, 19/02/2016

Topic: Staffing Recruitment

Senator Ludwig, Joe asked:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

1. How many ongoing staff have been recruited? What classification are these staff?

2. How many non-ongoing positions exist or have been created? What classification are these staff?

3. How many staff have been employed on contract and what is the average length of their employment period?

Answer:

1. From 14 September 2015 to 2 March 2016, 53 ongoing staff have been recruited.

Classification Headcount

Band 2 6

Band 3 2

Band 4 10

Band 5 14

Band 6 7

Band 7 5

Band 8 5

Band 9 1

Senior Executive 3

Grand Total 53


Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Additional Estimates Hearing February 2016

Communications Portfolio

Australian Broadcasting Corporation


2. The ABC tracks the employment type (ongoing vs non-going) for employees only, not positions. At 3 March 2016 there were 554 active non-ongoing employees.

Classification Count

Band 1 8

Band 2 18

Band 3 68

Band 4 142

Band 5 99

Band 6 77

Band 7 53

Band 8 36

Band 9 26

Senior Executive 24

Head Office
Assistant 1

Shop Assistant 2

Grand Total 554

Non-Ongoing covers contract employees only. Casual employees are not reported against established positions.

3. There have been 99 employees engaged on contract from 14 September 2015 to 2 March
2016. The average length of employment contract for those employees is:

LOS Count

<=6 mths 37

<12 mths 35

<18 mths 15

>18 mths 12

Grand Total 99

